PUBLIC NOTICE

INVITATION TO BID NO. 2024-006B

The Village of Ruidoso. New Mexico hereby invites the submission of sealed bids for:

ITB #2024-006B - Flood Damage Repair at Water Plant No. 1

NIGP Commodity Code – 92642

<u>Bid Opening – December 13, 2023 @ 2:00 PM Local Time at Village of Ruidoso</u> Village Hall, 313 Cree Meadows Drive, Ruidoso, NM 88345

Complete bid documents, specifications, and drawings may be obtained from the following:

Village website: www.ruidoso-nm.gov/purchasing

Purchasing Dept., 313 Cree Meadows Drive, Ruidoso, NM 88345

E-mail request: purchasing@ruidoso-nm.gov
Telephone request: 575-258-4343 Extension 1081

A non-mandatory Pre-Bid meeting will be held on 11/28/23 @ 1:00 PM Local Time at Village of Ruidoso Village Hall, 313 Cree Meadows Drive, Ruidoso, NM 88345.

Bids must be sealed and returned to the Village of Ruidoso; Attention: Procurement Manager, 313 Cree Meadows Drive, Ruidoso, NM 88345 by the date and time referenced above. The bids will be publicly opened and read aloud. All bids must be plainly marked with bid number, bid name, due date and time, and bidders name on the outside of the envelope.

The Village of Ruidoso reserves the right to cancel this ITB and bids may be rejected when it is in the best interest of the Village of Ruidoso. (§13-1-131, NMSA, 1978)

Village of Ruidoso Carol Kirkpatrick Procurement Manager

For Internal Use:

Newspaper: Ruidoso News
Newspaper: Las Cruces Sun News
Newspaper: Albuquerque Journal
Publish Date: 11/17/2023
Publish Date: 11/17/2023

Note: This Notice is issued pursuant to the requirements of §13-1-104 NMSA 1978 and §13-1-113 NMSA 1978 and must be published not less than 10 calendar days prior to the date set forth for the opening of bids or proposals and published in a newspaper of general circulation in the area.